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EU - UK Declaration of Conformity

We, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., as manufacturer hereby declares on our own and sole responsibility, that the products to which this document relates, is designed accordance and

fulfils all the relevant provisions of the EU Directives and UK Regulations.

1. Manufacturer:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Czech Republic
2. Apparatus Product: Commercial Dryers with the following Model Numbers:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDRG680 1345
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530
DT190AH DTG680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 THME
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 uUDD285 1250 T10E
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE
Serial Number:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym 11T000001ym-11T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym 35T000001ym-35T999999ym

ym: Can be any character * Can be character 0,9,A,D

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T7*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant EU Directives, UK Regulations, EU harmonized and UK Designated standards:

MD #2006/42/EC - UK SoM (Safety) Regulations 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU and UK LV (Safety) Regulations 2016

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU - UK EMC Regulations 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019

RED #2014/53/EU - UK RE Regulations 2017
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU - UK RoHS Regulations 2012
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426 - UK GA Regulations 2018
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Technical file compiled by and retained at Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Czech Republic and Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew

Lane, London, England, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Signed for and on behalf of:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
All rights reserved. No part of the contents of this book may be reproduced or transmitted
in any form or by any means without the expressed written consent of the publisher.

Part No. D2229-2023
January 2023



Czech Republic

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Quality Manager, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Part No. D2229-2023
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EC - Oeknapauusa 3a cboTBeTCcTBME Ha O6eaAMHEeHOTO KpancTBo

Hue, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., KaTo NPOM3BOAMTES, C HACTOALLOTO AEKAapUpPame Ha COBCTBEHA M M3KNIOUMTENHA OTTOBOPHOCT, Ye NPOAYKTUTE, 33 KOMTO Ce OTHacA To3u
[OKYMEHT, Ca NPOEKTUPAHN B CbOTBETCTBMUE U U3MbHABAT BCUUKU CbOTBETHU pasnopeabu Ha aupekTusuTe Ha EC n pasnopenbute Ha O6eaMHEHOTO KPaaCTBO.

1. Mpowussoguten:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Pribor
Yewka penybvKa
2. Anapatypa: MpodecroHanHM CyWNIHN CbC CNegHNUTe HOMepa Ha MOAEeNu:

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDR680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
DT190AH DT680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
DT250AG DT680AS T9HP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 T1ME
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 T9E
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 T9VP
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 uDS285 1190 T10VP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 UDD285 1250 T10E
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE
CepueH Homep:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym 11T000001ym-11T999999ym 13T000001ym-13T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym 35T000001ym-35T999999ym 13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

ym: Moxe fa 6bae BcsikakbB 3HaK * Moxe pa 6bae 3Hak 0,9,A,D

3. TpeameTbT Ha AeKapaumsaTa, onMcaH No-rope, e B CbOTBETCTBME CbC CbOTBETHUTE AMPEKTUBM Ha EC, pernameHTn Ha O6e4MHEHOTO KPasCTBO, XapMOHU3MPaHUTE

cTaHAapT™ Ha EC u onpeaeneHuTe ctaHaapt Ha ObeMHEHOTO KPancTeo:
MD #2006/42/EC - PernameHTu 3a 6e3onacHocT (SoM) Ha ObeamHeHoTo kpancTeo ot 2008 r.
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

M3nbnHsBa uenute, cBbp3aHu ¢ 6e3onacHocTTa, Ha LVD 2014/35/EC n pernameHTuTe 3a 6e3onacHocT (LV) Ha O6eanHeHoTo kpancTtso oT 2016 .

[vpekTnBa 3a enekrpomarHutHa cbBmecTumocT #2014/30/EC - PernameHTn 3a enekTpoMarHutHa
cbBMecTUMOCT Ha O6efnHeHoTo kpancTeo oT 2016 T.
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EC - PernameHtn RE Ha O6egunHeHoTo kpancTeo ot 2017 r.
EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
[npekTnBa 3a enekTpoMarHmTHa cbBmecTumoct #2011/65/EC - PernameHTV 3a enekTpoMarHutHa
cbBMecTUMOcCT Ha O6eauHeHoTo kpancTeo oT 2012 .
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) #2016/426 - PernameHTn Ha OBeamHeHoTo kpancteo GA ot 2018 .
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno, Yexus Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. TexHUYecKoTo focue e CbCTaBeHo OT U ce cbxpaHaBsa B Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Misteckd 1116, 742 58 Pribor, Yexusa u Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew Lane,

London, AHrnua, EC2N 2AXUK.

© AsTtopcko npaso 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Bcuyku npaBa 3anaseHun. Hukaksu 4acTu OT CbAbPXKaHMETO Ha TOBA PbKOBOACTBO He
MoraT Aa 6baaT Bb3npov3BexaaHn Unu npefasaHu Nof kakeaTo u ga 6uno dopma vnu
HauuH, 6e3 3PUYHOTO NUCMEHO ChrMacue Ha u3gartens.

Yact Ne D2229-2023
Anyapu 2023 r.



5. TloanucaHo 3a n OT UMETO Ha:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Pribor
Yexua

oo it /|

Pagum MonepgHuk, MeHnaxbp no kavectsoto, 2023-01-02

© AsTtopcko npaso 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Yact Ne D2229-2023
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Prohlaseni o shodé EU — UK

Alliance Laundry CE s. r. 0., jako vyrobce, timto na svou vlastni a vyhradni odpovédnost prohlasuje, ze produkty, kterych se tento dokument tyka, jsou navrzeny v souladu a

spliiuji vSechna pfislusna ustanoveni smérnic EU a pfedpistt Spojeného kralovstvi.

1. Vyrobce:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Czech Republic

2. Pfistrojovy produkt: Komeréni susicky s nasledujicimi ¢isly modeli:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Sériové ¢islo:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Maze byt libovolny znak

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

* MuGze byt znak 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS_ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T7*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Pfedmét vyse popsaného prohlaseni je v souladu s piislusnymi smérnicemi EU, pfedpisy Spojeného kralovstvi, harmonizovanymi normami EU a normami uréenymi pro

Spojené kralovstvi:

MD #2006/42/EC — Nafizeni UK SoM (Bezpecnost) 2008

EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Spliiuji bezpe€nostni cile LVD 2014/35/EU a UK LV (Safety) Regulations 2016

Smérnice EMC €. 2014/30/EU — Pfedpisy UK EMC 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019

RED #2014/53/EU — Predpisy UK RE 2017

EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

Smérnice RoHS &. 2011/65/EU — Nafizeni UK RoHS 2012
EN IEC 63000:2018

GAR (EU) &. 2016/426 —
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

Londyn, Anglie, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Podepsano v zastoupeni a jménem:

Alliance Laundry CE s. 1. 0.

Predpisy UK GA 2018

UL International (UK) Ltd. — 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Technicky soubor sestaveny a uchovany u Alliance Laundry CE s. r. 0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Ceska republika, a Alliance Laundry LTD, 1 Bartholomew Lane,

© Autorska prava 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

V&echna prava vyhrazena. Zadna &ast obsahu této pfiruéky nesmi byt reprodukovéna

nebo pfenasena v jakékoliv formé nebo jakymikoliv prostfedky bez pfedchoziho
pisemného souhlasu vydavatele.

Cislo dilu D2229-2023
Leden 2023



Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Ceska republika

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, manazer kvality, 2. 1. 2023

© Autorska prava 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Cislo dilu D2229-2023
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EF- og UK-overensstemmelseserklaring

Vi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., erklerer hermed som producent og eneansvarlig, at de produkter, som dette dokument vedrerer, er designet i henhold til og opfylder alle krav i

bestemmelserne i geeldende EU-direktiver og UK-forordninger.

1. Producent:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Tjekkiet
2. Apparat/produkt: Kommercielle terreanleeg med folgende modelnumre:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
DT190AH DTG680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 THME
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 uUDD285 1250 T10E
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE
Serienummer:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym 11T000001ym-11T999999ym 13T000001ym-13T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym 35T000001ym-35T999999ym 13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

ym: Kan veere en hvilken som helst tegn  * Kan vaere tegn 0,9,A,D

3. Genstanden for ovenstiende erklaering overholder alle relevante EU-direktiver, UK-forordninger, harmoniserede EU-standarder og galdende UK-standarder:

Maskindirektivet 2006/42/EF - UK maskinforordningen om sikkerhed 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Opfylder sikkerhedsbestemmelserne i Lavspaendingsdirektivet 2014/35/EU og UK-forordningen om lavspaendingssikkerhed 2016
EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU - UK EMC-forordningen 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
Radioudstyrsdirektivet 2014/53/EU - UK-radioudstyrsforordningen 2017
EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU - UK RoHS-forordningen 2012
EN IEC63000:2018
Gasapparatdirektivet 2016/426/EU - UK-gasapparatforordningen 2018
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Teknisk dokumentation udarbejdet af og opbevaret hos Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka, 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Tjekkiet og Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1

Bartholomew Lane, London, England, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Underskrevet for og pa vegne af:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Alle rettigheder forbeholdes. Ingen dele af indholdet i denne bog ma reproduceres eller
overfgres i nogen form eller pa nogen made uden udgiverens udtrykkelige skriftlige
tilladelse.

Delnr. D2229-2023



742 58 Ptibor
Tjekkiet

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, kvalitetschef, 02-01-2023

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Delnr. D2229-2023
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EU/GB-Konformitatserklarung

Wir, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0., als Hersteller erkldren hiermit in eigener und alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die Produkte, auf die sich dieses Dokument bezieht, in

Ubereinstimmung mit allen relevanten Bestimmungen der EU-Richtlinien und GB-Verordnungen entwickelt wurden und diese erfiillen.

1. Hersteller:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Tschechische Republik
2. Gerat/Produkt: Gewerbliche Trockner mit den folgenden Modellnummern:

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11

DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP

DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14

DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

DT190AH DTG680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP

DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19

DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH

DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 THME

DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP

DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E

DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP

DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E

DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP

DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE

DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS

DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP

DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP

DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 uUDD285 1250 T10E

DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE

Seriennummer:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym 11T000001ym-11T999999ym 13T000001ym-13T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym 35T000001ym-35T999999ym 13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym
ym: Beliebiges Zeichen *Kann 0, 9 ,A ,D sein

3. Der Gegenstand dieser Erklérung steht im Einklang mit den einschlagigen EU-Richtlinien, GB-Verordnungen sowie harmonisierten EU-Normen und vorgesehenen GB-

Normen:
Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG — GB-SoM-(Sicherheits-)Verordnungen 2008
EN 50570:2013/A1:2018
EN 60335-1:2012
CSN EN 60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Erfillung der Sicherheitsziele der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU und der GB-Niederspannungs-(Sicherheits-)Verordnungen 2016

EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU — GB-EMV-Verordnungen 2016
CSN EN/IEC 61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN/IEC 61000-6-4 ed3:2019
Funkanlagenrichtlinie 2014/53/EU — GB-Funkanlagenverordnungen 2017
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU — GB-RoHS-Verordnungen 2012
EN/IEC 63000:2018
Richtlinie 2016/426/EU uber Gasverbrauchseinrichtungen — GB-Gasgerateverordnungen 2018
EN 12752-1:1999
EN 12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. — 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Technische Unterlagen, zusammengestellt von und aufbewahrt bei Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Pfibor, Tschechische Republik, und Alliance Laundry

Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew Lane, London, England, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Unterzeichnet fiir und im Namen von:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Ohne die ausdriickliche schriftiche Genehmigung des
Herausgebers darf kein Teil dieses Handbuches in irgendeiner Form oder in irgendeiner
Weise reproduziert oder tUbertragen werden.

Teilenr. D2229-2023
Januar 2023



742 58 Ptibor
Tschechische Republik
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Radim Polednik, Qualitidtsmanager, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Teilenr. D2229-2023
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ARAwon cuppépewong EE - HB

Epeig, n etaupeio Alliance Laundry CE s.1.0., 090G KOTOOKEVAGTNHG, SNAGVOLUE S8 TNG TOPOVGOG LE SIKT LG KOl OTOKAELGTIKT €00V, OTL TO TPOTOV GTO OTOI0 AVAPEPETAL TO

TopoV £YYpao, £xeL GYESOTEL GOUPOVA LE KOt TANPOT OAES TIG OoYeTIKES dtatdéels Tov odnydv g EE kot tov kavovioudv tov HB.

1. Katookevaotig:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Togywn Anpokpartio

2. IIpoidv cvokevig: Emayyelpatikd oteyvatiplo e Toug e&ng aptBpoig LoviéAmv:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
ApBuog oepdc:

DT345AH DT530BS
DT530AE DT680BG
DT530AG DT680BS
DT530AS TX9
DT680AE TX9HP

DT680AG T9
DT680AS TOHP
DT190BG T11

DT250BG T11HP
DT250BS T13
DT250BH T13HP
DT285BG TAMS13
DT285BS T1313
DT285BH T16
DS285BG T16HP

DD285BG T24
DD285BS T35

DT345BG LSX195
DT345BS LSX195HP
DT345BH LS195
DT530BG LS195HP

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: MTTopei va gival 0TTo1003ATTOTE
XapaKTApag
3. O otdyog ™G SNAMONG TOL TEPYPAPETAL TOPATAVE® GUUHOPPMVETOL UE TIG OXETIKEG 0dMyieg TG EE, kavoviopoig tov HB, tpdtuma evappoviopéva pe v EE kot
kofopiopéva pdtono tov HB:
Odnyia apiB. 2006/42/EK oxeTikG pe Ta pnxavipata - Kavoviopoi (ao@dAeiag) TTpopneeiag unxavnuatwy 2008

Tou HB

EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* MTTopei va gival 0 XapakTApag

0,9AD

CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

EkTTAnpwvel Toug 6T0X0UG ac@dAeiag Tng odnyiag XT 2014/35/EE kai Twv kavoviopwy (aopaAeiag) XT 2016 Tou HB

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

Odnyia HMZ api6. 2014/30/EE - Kavoviopoi HMZ 2016 Tou HB

Odnyia padioegotrhiopol apib. 2014/53/EE - Kavoviopoi padiogotrAiopou 2017 tou HB

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 €d3:2019

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

Odnyia RoHS apiB. 2011/65/EE - Kavoviopoi RoHS 2012 tou HB

EN IEC63000:2018

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

Kavovigudg apif. 2016/426/EE oXeTIKG PE TIG CUOKEUEG JE KOUON Q€PIWV KAUGTHWY

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Avab.4

IMS285

PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Kavovigpoi 2018 Tou HB OXETIKG PE TIG OUOKEUEG PE KAUOoN aéPIwV

KOUaigwv

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH

GAR-UK-A0002 Ava6.02

4. O teqvikdg pakelog cuvtaydnke kot dtotnpeiton and v Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Anpokpartio g Togyiog, kou tnv Alliance Laundry
Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew Lane, London, AyyXia, EC2N 2AXUK.

© Aikaiwpa Trveuparikng 1d1oktnaiag 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Me em@UAagn kaBe vopipou dikalwPaTog. ATTayopeUETal N AvaTTapaywyr A N
avapeTAdoan OTTOIOUBHTTOTE HEPOUG TOU TTAPOVTOG £YXEIPISIOU, O OTTOIAdNTIOTE HOP®N) A

ME OTTOIOOATIOTE PECO, XWPIG TN PNTA £YYPAPN CUVAIVESH TOU €KOOTN.

Ap. e€aptripatog D2229-2023
MépTiog 2.023



5. Ymoypagn yo Kot ek HEPOVG TNG:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Anpokpartia g Toeylog

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Atevfvvng Iototucod EAéyyov, 2023-01-02

© Aikaiwpa TveupaTikig 181okTnoiag 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Ap. e€aptrpatog D2229-2023
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Declaracion de conformidad UE - Reino Unido

Nosotros, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., como fabricante, por la presente declaramos bajo nuestra propia y Gnica responsabilidad que los productos a los que se refiere este

documento estan diseniados de acuerdo con todas las disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas de la UE y los reglamentos del RU.

1. Fabricante:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Republica Checa

2. Producto: secadoras comerciales con los siguientes nimeros de modelo:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS

Numero de serie:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

16T000001ym-16T999999ym

ym (afio de modelo): puede ser
cualquier caracter.

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
*Puede ser el caracter 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285

PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. El objeto de la declaracion descrita anteriormente es la conformidad con las directivas pertinentes de la UE, los reglamentos de Reino Unido, las normas armonizadas de la
UE y las normas designadas de Reino Unido:
Directiva de maquinas 2006/42/CE - Normativa de Reino Unido sobre suministro de maquinas (seguridad) de 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012

CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Cumplen los objetivos de seguridad de la Directiva de baja tension 2014/35/UE y de la normativa de Reino Unido sobre baja tension (seguridad) de 2016

Directiva 2014/30/UE sobre CEM - Reglamento sobre CEM de Reino Unido de 2016

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 €d3:2019

Directiva 2014/53/UE sobre equipos radioeléctricos - Reglamento de Reino Unido sobre equipos radioeléctricos de 2017
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE - Normativa de Reino Unido RoHS de 2012
EN IEC63000:2018
Reglamento 2016/426/UE sobre aparatos de gas -

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2023

Reservados todos los derechos. Ninguna parte del contenido de este manual se puede

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Reglamentos sobre aparatos de gas de Reino Unido de 2018

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Archivo técnico compilado por y conservado en Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Republica Checa y Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1
Bartholomew Lane, Londres (Inglaterra) EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Firmado por y en representacion de:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

reproducir ni transmitir de ninguna forma ni por ningin medio sin el consentimiento
escrito expreso del editor.

No. de pieza. D2229-2023
Enero 2023



Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Republica Checa
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Radim Polednik, gestor de calidad, 2023-01-02

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2023 No. de pieza. D2229-2023
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EL - UK vastavusdeklaratsioon

Meie, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., kinnitame tootjana omal ainuvastutusel, et tooted, mida selles dokumendis kisitletakse, on projekteeritud kooskolas kdigi Euroopa Liidu (EL)

direktiivide ja Uhendkuningriigi (UK) méruste asjakohaste sitetega ning on nendega vastavuses.

1. Tootja:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

TSehhi Vabariik

2. Toode: Kommertskuivatid jargmiste mudelinumbritega:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Seerianumber:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym : V&ib olla suvaline tark

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

*Voib olla jargmine tark: 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
PHP345 DT195AH

T1E

T11VP

T13E

T13VP

T16E

T16VP

TOE

T9-JESS

TOVP

T10VP

T10E

DT195AE

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T7*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Ulalkirjeldatud deklaratsiooni objekt on kooskdlas asjakohaste EL-i direktiivide, UK méiruste, EL-i iihtlustatud standardite ja UK méiratud standarditega:

MD #2006/42/EC - UK SoM (ohutuse) maarused 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012

CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Vastab LVD 2014/35/EL ohutuseesmérkidele ja UK LV (ohutuse) maérustele 2016

Elektromagnetilise Gihilduvuse direktiiv #2014/30/EL - Uhendkuningriigi EU maarused 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
Raadioseadmete direktiiv 2014/53/EL - Uhendkuningriigi RE maarused 2017

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS-i direktiiv nr 2011/65/EL - Uhendkuningriigi RoHS-i direktiiv 2012
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EL) #2016/426 -
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

S§ZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

5. Allakirjutanud:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

UK GA maarus 2018

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02
4. Tehnilise dokumendi koostaja ja siilitaja on Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka, 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, TSehhi Vabariik ja Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew

Lane, London, Inglismaa, EC2N 2AXUK.

© Autoridigus 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Kdik digused kaitstud. Juhendi Uhtegi osa ei tohi reprodutseerida ega edastada uheski
vormis ega Uhegi vahendiga ilma kirjastajalt saadud selgesdnalise kirjaliku ndusolekuta.

Osa nr. D2229-2023
Jaanuar 2023



TSehhi Vabariik

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, kvaliteedijuht, 2023-01-02

© Autoridigus 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Osa nr. D2229-2023
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EU - Britannia -vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Me, valmistaja Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., ilmoitamme tdten omalla ja yksinomaisella vastuullamme, ettd tdhdn dokumenttiin liittyvé tuote on suunniteltu asiaankuuluvien EU-
direktiivien ja Britanniaa koskevien méaérdysten mukaisesti ja tdyttad niiden vaatimukset.

1. Valmistaja:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Czech Republic

2. Laite, tuote: Ammattikdytto6n tarkoitetut kuivaajat, joilla on seuraavat mallinumerot:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Sarjanumero:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Voi olla mika tahansa merkki

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym

24T000001ym-24T999999ym
*Voi olla merkki 0, 9, A, D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
PHP345 DT195AH

T1E

T11VP

T13E

T13VP

T16E

T16VP

TOE

T9-JESS

TOVP

T10VP

T10E

DT195AE

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Ylla kuvatun ilmoituksen tavoite on yhdenmukainen asiaankuuluvien EU-direktiivien, Britannian méaraysten, EU:n yhdenmukaistettujen ja Britannian nimettyjen

standardien kanssa:

MD #2006/42/EC - Britannian koneen toimittamista koskevat (turvallisuus)maaraykset 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Tayttda matalajannitedirektiivin LVD 2014/35/EU ja Britannian matalajannitettd koskevien (turvallisuus)maaraysten 2016 turvallisuustavoitteet

EMC-direktiivi #2014/30/EU - Britannian EMC-mé&éaraykset 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019

Radiolaitedirektiivi #2014/53/EU - Britannian radiolaitemaéaraykset 2017

EN 300 328 v2.2.2

EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS-direktiivi #2011/65/EU - Britannian RoHS-maaraykset 2012
EN IEC63000:2018

Kaasulaiteasetus (EU) #2016/426 -

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

Mistecka 1116

Britannian kaasulaitteita koskevat maaraykset 2018

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02
4. Tekninen asiakirja on laadittu ja sitd sdilytetddn seuraavassa paikassa: Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Tsekki ja Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1
Bartholomew Lane, Lontoo, Englanti, EC2N 2AXUK.

5. Allekirjoitettu seuraavien puolesta ja nimissa:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Kaikki oikeudet pidatetaan. Mitaan taman kirjan sisallon osaa ei saa jaljentaa tai levittaa
missdan muodossa tai milldan tavoin ilman julkaisijan selkeaa kirjallista lupaa.

Osanro D2229-2023
Tammikuu 2023



742 58 Ptibor
Tsekin tasavalta

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, laatupéillikko, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Osanro D2229-2023
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Déclaration de conformité UE - RU

Nous, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., en tant que fabricant déclarons par la présente sous notre seule responsabilité que les produits auxquels ce document se rapporte sont

conformes dans leur conception a toutes les dispositions pertinentes des directives de 'UE et réglementations du Royaume-Uni.

1. Fabricant :
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
République tchéque

2. Produit d'équipement : Séche-linge commerciaux portant les numéros de modéle suivants :

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300

DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP
DT190AH DT680AE TX9HP LSMS13
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190

Numéro de série :
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym : Il peut s'agir de n'importe quel
caractére

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* Pouvant étre 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

PHP345 DT195AH
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. L'objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme aux directives de 'UE, aux réglementations du Royaume-Uni, aux normes harmonisées de 1'UE et aux normes

désignées au Royaume-Uni :

DM n°2006/42/CE - Réglementations SoM (sécurité) du Royaume-Uni 2008

EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Conforme aux objectifs de sécurité de la Directive Basse Tension 2014/352016/UE et des réglementations BT (sécurité¢) du Royaume-Uni 2016

Directive CEM n°2014/30/UE - Réglementations CEM du Royaume-Uni 2016

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019

DRE n°2014/53/UE - Réglementations RE du Royaume-Uni 2017

EN 300 328 v2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

Directive RoHS n°2011/65/UE - Réglementations RoHS du Royaume-Uni 2012

EN IEC63000:2018
RAG (UE) n°2016/426 -

EN12752-1:1999

EN12752-2:1999

Réglementations GA du Royaume-Uni 2018

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Dossier technique constitué et conservé chez Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, République tchéque et Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1

Bartholomew Lane, Londres, Angleterre, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Signé pour et au nom de :
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Tous droits réservés. Cette publication ne saurait étre reproduite ou transmise, méme
partiellement, sous quelque forme ou par quelque moyen que ce soit sans I'autorisation

expresse écrite de I'éditeur.

N° réf. D2229-2023
Janvier 2023



Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
République Tcheque

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Responsable Qualité, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC N° réf. D2229-2023
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Izjava o sukladnosti EU - UK

Mi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., kao proizvodac, ovime pod svojom punom odgovorno$éu izjavljujemo da su proizvodi na koje se odnosi ovaj dokument napravljeni u skladu i da
ispunjavaju sve pripadajuce odredbe direktiva i normi EU i Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva.

1. Proizvodac:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Ceska

2. Proizvod uredaja: Komercijalne susilice sa sljede¢im brojevima modela:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Serijski broj:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Moze biti bilo koji znak

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

* Moze biti znak 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T7*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Gore opisani predmet izjave u skladu je sa svim pripadaju¢im direktivama EU, Uredbama Ujedinjene Kraljevine, uskladenim standardima EU i standardima Ujedinjene

Kraljevine:

MD #2006/42/EC - UK SoM (Sigurnosni) Propisi 2008.
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Ispunjava sigurnosne ciljeve LVD 2014/35/EU i UK LV (Sigurnosne) Propise 2016.
EMC Direktiva br. 2014/30/EU - Propisi Ujedinjene Kraljevine o elektromagnetskoj kompatibilnosti 2016.

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU - UK RE Propisi 2017.

EN 300 328 v2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Direktiva #2011/65/EU - UK RoHS Propisi 2012.

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426 -
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

5. Potpisao zaiu ime:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.

Mistecka 1116

UK GA Propisi 2018.

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Tehni¢ku dokumentaciju prikupila je i pribavila tvrtka Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Republika Ceska i Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1
Bartholomew Lane, London, Engleska, EC2N 2AXUK.

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Sva prava pridrzana. Niti jedan dio sadrzaja ove knjige ne smije se reproducirati niti u

bilo kojem obliku ni na bilo koji nacin prenositi bez izri€itog pisanog dopustenja izdavaca.

Br. dijela: D2229-2023
Sije¢anj 2023



742 58 Ptibor
Republika Ceska

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Menadzer kvalitete, 2.1.2023.

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Br. dijela: D2229-2023
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EK - UK megfeleléségi nyilatkozat

Az Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. mint gyart6 sajat és kizarolagos felel6ssége tudataban ezuton kijelenti, hogy a jelen dokumentumban hivatkozott termékek kialakitasa megfelel az
unios iranyelvek és az egyesiilt kiralysagbeli eldirasok valamennyi vonatkoz6 rendelkezésének.

1. Gyarto:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Cseh Koztarsasag
2. Berendezés: A kovetkez6 modellszami kereskedelmi szaritogépek:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
DT190AH DTG680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 THME
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 uUDD285 1250 T10E
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE
Sorozatszam:
9T000001éh—9T999999¢éh 9TX000001éh—-9TX999999¢éh 11T000001éh—11T999999¢éh 13T000001éh—13T999999¢éh
16T000001éh—16T999999¢éh 24T000001éh—24T999999¢éh 35T000001éh—-35T999999¢éh 13T*000001€h—13T*999999¢éh

éh: Tetszéleges karakter lehet *0, 9, A, D karakter lehet
3. A fenti nyilatkozat targya 6sszhangban van a vonatkozé EU-iranyelvekkel, egyesiilt kiralysagbeli el6irasokkal, illetve EU-harmonizalt és egyesiilt kiralysagbeli kijelolt
szabvanyokkal:
A gépekrdl sz6l6 2006/42/EK iranyelv — UK SoM (biztonsagi) elirasok 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Teljesiti az LVD 2014/35/EU iranyelv biztonsagi el6irasait és az egyesult kiralysagbeli alacsony feszlltségre vonatkozé (biztonsagi) eléirasokat (2016)
Az elektromagneses 6sszeférhetdségrél szol6 2014/30/EU iranyelv — Egyesiilt kiralysagbeli elektromagneses 6sszeférhetéségrol szold eldirasok 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED 2014/53/EU — UK RE el6irasok 2017
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU, 2015/863 iranyelv (EU) — Egyesililt kiralysagbeli RoHS-el&irasok 2012
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) 2016/426 - UK GA-el6iras 2018
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. — 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17 — 4. valtozat GAR-UK-A0002, 02. valtozat
4. Az bsszeallitott miiszaki dokumentaci6 elérheté: Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Csehorszag és Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew
Lane, London, Anglia, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Alairta a kovetkez6 képviseletében és nevében:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
© Tulajdonjogt 2023: Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Cikkszam: D2229-2023
Minden jog fenntartva. A flizet tartalmanak egyik része sem sokszorosithaté vagy Januar 2023

tovabbithaté semmilyen formaban, illetve semmilyen médon a kiado kifejezett irasos
engedélye nélkul.



Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Csehorszag
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Radim Polednik, minéségellendr, 2023. 01. 02.

© Tulajdonjogt 2023: Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Cikkszam: D2229-2023
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Samramisyfirlysing fyrir ESB/Bretland

Vio, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. sem framleidandi lysum hér med yfir pvi 4 okkar eigin abyrgd eingéngu ad framleidsluvorur paer sem skjal petta varda eru hannadar i samraemi
vid og uppfylla 61l videigandi akveedi tilskipana ESB og UK stadla.

1. Framleidandi:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Tékklandi
2. Varasem er teeki: Purrkarar til nota i atvinnuskyni med eftirfarandi tegundarnimerum:

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11

DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP

DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14

DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

DT190AH DTG680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP

DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19

DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH

DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 THME

DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP

DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E

DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP

DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E

DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP

DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE

DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS

DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP

DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP

DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 uUDD285 1250 T10E

DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE

Radnumer:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym 11T000001ym-11T999999ym 13T000001ym-13T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym 35T000001ym-35T999999ym 13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym
ym: Getur verid hvada stafur sem er * Getur verid stafur 0,9,A,D

3. Hluturinn sem yfirlysingin & vid um og sem lyst er hér 4 undan er i samraemi vid videigandi tilskipanir ESB, breskar reglugerdir, samreemda ESB-stadla og breska stadla:
MD #2006/42/EB - breskar reglugerdir SoM-6ryggisreglugerdir 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Uppfyllir 6ryggismarkmid lagspennutilskipunar 2014/35/ESB og breskar lagspennureglugerdir (6ryggisreglugerdir) 2016
Tilskipun um rafsegulsvidssamheefi #2014/30/ESB - breskar reglugerdir um rafsegulsvidssamhaefi 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 4. utg.:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 3. utg.:2019
RED #2014/53/ESB - breskar reglugerdir um endurnyjanlega orku 2017
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
Tilskipun um takmarkanir & notkun tiltekinna hzettulegra efna #2011/65/ESB - breskar reglugerdir um
takmarkanir & notkun tiltekinna hzettulegra efna 2012
EN IEC63000:2018
Reglugerd um gastaeki (ESB) #2016/426 - breskar reglugerdir um gasteeki 2018
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Tekniskjal tekido saman af og vardveitt hja Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Tékklandi og Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew Lane,
London, Englandi, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Undirritad fyrir og fyrir hond:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116

© Hofundarréttur 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Hluti nr. D2229-2023
Allur réttur askilinn. Ekki ma fjolrita efni pessarar bdkar eda senda pad a neinn hatt ad Januar 2023
hluta eda i heild sinni, nema ad fengnu skriflegu leyfi utgefanda.



742 58 Ptibor
Tékklandi

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, gaedastjori, 2023-01-02

© Hofundarréttur 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Hluti nr. D2229-2023
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Dichiarazione di Conformita UE - UK

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., in qualita di produttore, con la presente dichiara sotto la propria, esclusiva responsabilita che i prodotti a cui si riferisce questo documento sono

progettati in conformita e soddisfano tutte le disposizioni pertinenti delle direttive dell'UE e delle normative del Regno Unito.

1. Produttore:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Repubblica Ceca

2. Prodotto Apparato: Asciugatrici commerciali con i seguenti Numeri di Modello:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
DT190AH DTG680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 THME
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 uUDD285 1250 T10E
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE

Serial Number (numero di serie):
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym

ym: Pud essere un carattere
qualsiasi

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* Puo essere il carattere 0,9,A,D

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. L'oggetto della presente dichiarazione, precedentemente descritto, ¢ conforme alle principali direttive UE e normative del Regno Unito, nonché ai principali standard

armonizzati UE e "UK Designated":
DM n. 2006/42/CE - Normative SoM (Sicurezza) del Regno Unito 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Soddisfa i requisiti di sicurezza della Direttiva Bassa Tensione 2014/35/UE e delle Normative del Regno Unito sulla bassa tensione (Sicurezza) 2016

Direttiva EMC n. 2014/30/UE - Normative EMC del Regno Unito 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
Direttiva Apparecchiature Radio n. 2014/53/UE - Normative del Regno Unito sulle apparecchiature radio 2017
EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
Direttiva RoHS n. 2011/65/UE - Normative RoHS del Regno Unito 2012
EN IEC63000:2018
Direttiva sulle Apparecchiature a gas (UE) n. 2016/426 - Normative del Regno Unito sulle apparecchiature a gas 2018
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Fascicolo tecnico compilato da e conservato presso Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Repubblica Ceca e Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1

Bartholomew Lane, Londra, Inghilterra, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Firmato a nome e per conto di:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Tutti i diritti riservati. Nessuna parte di questo manuale pud essere riprodotta o
trasmessa in forma qualsiasi, 0 con mezzo qualsiasi, senza l'autorizzazione scritta di chi
I’ha pubblicato.

Parte n. D2229-2023
Gennaio 2023



Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Repubblica Ceca

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Quality Manager, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Parte n. D2229-2023



lAIIiance“

Laundry Systems

ES - JK atitikties deklaracija

Mes, ,,Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.“, kaip gamintojas prisiimdami atsakomybg deklaruojame, kad gaminys, kuriam skirtas Sis dokumentas, sukurtas pagal ir atitinka visas susijusiy
ES direktyvy ir JK reglamenty nuostatas.

1. Gamintojas:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Cekijos Respublika

2. Produktas: komercinés dziovyklés, kuriy modeliy numeriai:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS

Serijos numeris:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Gali bati bet koks simbolis

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* Gali bati naudojami simboliai 0, 9, A, D

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E

DT195AE

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Anksciau apibréztas deklaracijos objektas atitinka susijusias ES direktyvas, JK reglamentus, ES darniuosius ir JK paskirtus standartus:
MD #2006/42/EB — JK SoM (saugos) reglamentai 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Atitinka saugai keliamus tikslus, kaip nurodoma LVD 2014/35/ES ir JK LV (saugos) reglamentuose 2016
Elektromagnetinio suderinamumo direktyva #2014/30/ES — JK elektromagnetinio suderinamumo reglamentai 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RID #2014/53/ES — JK R| reglamentai 2017

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS direktyva #2011/65/ES — JK RoHS reglamentai 2012
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (ES) #2016/426 -
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

JK GA reglamentai 2018

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Techning byla parengé ir saugo ,,Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.“, Mistecka 1116, 742 58 P¥ibor, Cekijos Respublika ir ,,Alliance Laundry Finance LTD*, 1 Bartholomew Lane,

London, Anglija, EC2N 2AXUK.

5. Pasirasyta:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

© Autoriy teisés 2023 m., ,Alliance Laundry Systems LLC*.
Visos teisés yra saugomos. Neturint aiSkaus rasytinio leidéjo sutikimo, draudziama kokia
nors forma arba priemonémis atkurti ar perduoti bet kurig Sios knygos turinio dalj.

Dalies nr. D2229-2023
Sausis 2023



Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Cekijos Respublika

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, kokybés vadovas, 2023-01-02

© Autoriy teisés 2023 m., ,Alliance Laundry Systems LLC". Dalies nr. D2229-2023
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ES - AK atbilstibas deklaracija

Mgs, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., k@ raZotajs, uznemoties pilnu atbildibu, apliecinam, ka razojumi, uz kuriem attiecas Sis dokuments, ir izstradati saskana un atbilst visiem
attiecigajiem ES direktivu un AK noteikumiem.

1. Razotajs:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Cehijas Republika

2. lzstradajums: komercialie velas zavétaji ar $adiem modelu numuriem:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS

S@rijas numurs:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250

DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300
TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

ym: Var bat jebkura rakstzime * Var bat rakstzime 0,9,A

,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T7*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. leprieks noraditais deklaracijas objekts atbilst piemé&rojamo ES direktivu, AK noteikumu, ES harmonizéto standartu un AK noteikto standartu prasibam:

MD Nr. 2006/42/EK - AK SoM (Dros$ibas) noteikumi 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Atbilst droSibas mérkiem, kas noteikti LVD 2014/35/ES un AK LV (Dro$ibas) noteikumos 2016

EMS Direktiva Nr. 2014/30/ES - AK EMS noteikumi 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019

RED Nr. 2014/53/ES - AK RE noteikumi 2017

EN 300 328 v2.2.2
EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Direktiva Nr. 2011/65/ES - AK RoHS noteikumi 2012

EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (ES) Nr. 2016/426 -

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

AK GA noteikumi 2018

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02
4. Tehnisko failu sagatavoja un glaba uznémums ,,Alliance Laundry” CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Cehijas Republika un ,,Alliance Laundry Finance” LTD, 1
Bartholomew Lane, London, Anglija, EC2N 2AXUK.

5. Parakstits uzdevuma:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

© Autortiesibas 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Visas tiesibas paturétas. Nevienu $is gramatas satura dalu nedrikst pavairot vai izplatit

nekada forma vai veida bez rakstiskas izdevéja piekriSanas.

Part Nr. D2229-2023
Janvaris 2023



Cehijas Republika

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, kvalitates departamenta vaditajs 02.01.2023.

© Autortiesibas 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Part Nr. D2229-2023
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EU- og UK-samsvarserklaering

Herved erklerer vi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., som produsent med eneansvar, at produktene dette dokumenter er knyttet til, er konstruert i samsvar med og oppfyller alle
relevante bestemmelser i EU-direktivene og UK-forskriftene.

1. Produsent:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Tsjekkia

2. Produkt: Terketromler for kommersiell bruk, med folgende modellnumre:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Serienummer:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Kan veere ethvert tegn

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

* Kan veere tegn 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T7*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Gjenstanden for erkleringen ovenfor er i samsvar med de relevante EU-direktiver, britiske forskrifter, EU-harmoniserte standarder og britiske standarder:

MD #2006/42/EC - britiske SoM-forskrifter (sikkerhet) 2008

EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010

Oppfyller sikkerhetsmalene i LVD 2014/35/EU og britiske lavspenningsforskrifter (sikkerhet) 2016
EMC-direktivet #2014/30/EU - britiske EMC-forskrifter 2016

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU - britiske radioutstyrsforskrifter 2017

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS-direktivet #2011/65/EU - britiske RoHS-forskrifter 2012
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426 -
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

5. Underskrevet for og pa vegne av:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Britiske GA-forskrifter 2018

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02
4. Teknisk dokument utarbeidet av og beholdt hos Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Den tsjekkiske republikk og Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1

Bartholomew Lane, London, England, EC2N 2AXUK.

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Med enerett. Ingen deler av innholdet i denne boken kan reproduseres eller overfgres i

noe format eller pa noen mate uten utgiverens uttrykkelige, skriftlige godkjennelse.

Delenr. D2229-2023
Januar 2023



Tsjekkiske republikk

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Quality Manager, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Delenr. D2229-2023
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EU - conformiteitsverklaring VK

Wij, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., als fabrikant verklaren hierbij op eigen verantwoording dat de producten waarop dit document betrekking heeft, ontworpen zijn in

overeenstemming met en voldoen aan alle toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen en VK-verordeningen.

1. Fabrikant:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Tsjechié

2. Apparaatproduct: Commerciéle drogers met de volgende modelnummers:

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDR680 1345
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530
DT190AH DT680AE TX9HP LSMS13 1DS285 SHP195 1680
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 T1ME
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 UDD285 1250 T10E
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE
Serienummer:

9T000001jm-9T999999jm 9TX000001jm-9TX999999jm 11T000001jm-11T999999jm

16T000001jm-16T999999jm 24T000001jm-24T999999jm 35T000001jm-35T999999jm

jm: Kan elk teken zijn *Is een van de tekens 0,9, A, D

13T000001jm-13T999999jm
13T*000001jm-13T*999999jm

3. Het onderwerp van de hierboven beschreven verklaring is in overeenstemming met de toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen, VK-verordeningen en geharmoniseerde normen van de

EU en genoemde normen van het VK:
MD #2006/42/EC - SoM (Veiligheids)voorschriften VK 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Voldoen aan de veiligheidsdoeleinden van de LVD 2014/35/EU en LV (veiligheids)voorschriften VK 2016
EMC-richtlijn #2014/30/EU - VK EMC-verordeningen 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU - RE-verordeningen VK 2017
EN 300 328 v2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
BGGS-richtlijn #2011/65/EU - BGGS-verordeningen VK 2012
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) #2016/426 - Verordening gastoestellen VK 2018
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Het technisch dossier is samengesteld door en wordt bewaard bij Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Tsjechié en Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1

Bartholomew Lane, London, Engeland, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Ondertekend voor en ten behoeve van:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Alle rechten voorbehouden. Geen deel van de inhoud van dit boek mag worden
verveelvoudigd of worden overgedragen in ongeacht welke vorm of op ongeacht welke
wijze zonder de uitdrukkelijke schriftelijke toestemming van de uitgever.

Onderdeel nr. D2229-2023
Januari 2023



742 58 Ptibor
Tsjechié

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, kwaliteitsmanager, 2-1-2023

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Onderdeel nr. D2229-2023
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Deklaracja zgodnosci UK - UE

My, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., jako producent niniejszym oswiadczamy na wtasna i wytaczna odpowiedzialno$¢, ze produkty, ktoérych dotyczy niniejszy dokument, zostaty
zaprojektowane zgodnie ze wszystkimi odpowiednimi postanowieniami dyrektyw UE i przepisami prawa Wielkiej Brytanii oraz spetniaja stosowne wymagania.

1. Producent:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Czechy
2. Produkowane urzadzenie: Suszarki do zastosowan komercyjnych o nastgpujacych numerach modeli:

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11

DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP

DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14

DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

DT190AH DTG680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP

DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19

DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH

DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 THME

DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP

DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E

DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP

DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E

DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP

DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE

DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS

DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP

DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP

DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 uUDD285 1250 T10E

DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE

Numer seryjny:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym 11T000001ym-11T999999ym 13T000001ym-13T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym 35T000001ym-35T999999ym 13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym
ym: Moze by¢ dowolnym znakiem * Moze to by¢ znak: 0, 9, A, D

3. Opisany powyzej przedmiot deklaracji jest zgodny z odpowiednimi dyrektywami UE, przepisami prawa Wielkiej Brytanii oraz zharmonizowanymi nomami UE i
wyznaczonymi nomami Wielkiej Brytanii:
Dyrektywa maszynowa 2006/42/WE - Przepisy (bezpieczenstwa) dotyczace maszyn obowigzujace w Wielkiej
Brytanii, w 2008 r.
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Spetnia wymagania bezpieczenstwa dyrektywy niskonapigciowej 2014/352016/UE i przepisow (bezpieczenstwa) dotyczacych sprzetu elektrycznego
niskiego napiecia obowigzujacych w Wielkiej Brytanii, w 2016 r.
Dyrektywa kompatybilnos$ci elektromagnetycznej nr 2014/30/UE - Przepisy dotyczace kompatybilnos$ci
elektromagnetycznej obowigzujace w Wielkiej Brytanii, w 2016 r.
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
Dyrektywa radiowa 2014/53/UE - Przepisy (bezpieczenstwa) dotyczace urzadzen radiowych obowigzujace w
Wielkiej Brytanii, w 2017 r.
EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE - Przepisy dotyczace RoHS obowigzujace w Wielkiej Brytanii, w 2012 r.
EN IEC63000:2018
Rozporzadzenie Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady w sprawie urzadzen spalajacych Przepisy dotyczace urzadzen spalajacych paliwa gazowe obowigzujace w
paliwa gazowe 2016/426 - Wielkiej Brytanii, w 2018 r.
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Dokumentacja techniczna opracowana i przechowywana przez Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Czechy i Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Nr czesci D2229-2023
Wszystkie prawa zastrzezone. Zadna cze$¢ tej instrukcji nie moze by¢ powielana lub Styczen 2023
rozpowszechniana w jakiejkolwiek formie i w jakikolwiek sposob bez uzyskania

wczesniejszej pisemnej zgody wydawcy.



Bartholomew Lane, Londyn, Anglia, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Podpisano w imieniu:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Czechy

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Kierownik ds. Jakosci, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Nr czesci D2229-2023
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Declaragao de Conformidade UE - Reino Unido

Nos, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., na qualidade de fabricante, declaramos pela presente, sob nossa propria e exclusiva responsabilidade, que os produtos aos quais este documento

se refere foram concebidos de acordo e estdo em conformidade com todas as disposi¢des relevantes das diretivas da UE e dos regulamentos do Reino Unido.

1. Fabricante:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Republica Checa
2. Aparelho: Maquinas de secar comerciais com os seguintes numeros de modelo:

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11

DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP

DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14

DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

DT190AH DTG680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP

DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19

DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH

DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 THME

DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP

DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E

DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP

DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E

DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP

DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE

DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS

DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP

DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP

DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 uUDD285 1250 T10E

DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE

Numero de série:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym 11T000001ym-11T999999ym 13T000001ym-13T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym 35T000001ym-35T999999ym 13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym
ym: Podem ser quaisquer carateres * Pode conter os carateres 0,9,A,D

3. O objeto da declaragdo acima mencionada esta em conformidade com as diretivas da UE, os regulamentos do Reino Unido, as normas harmonizadas da UE e as normas

designadas do Reino Unido relevantes:
DM 2006/42/CE - Regulamentos SoM (Seguranca) do Reino Unido 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Cumpre os objetivos de seguranga da DBT 2014/35/UE e dos Regulamentos LV (Seguranga) do Reino Unido 2016
Diretiva CEM 2014/30/UE - Regulamentos EMC do Reino Unido 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
DER 2014/53/UE - Regulamentos RE do Reino Unido 2017
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE - Regulamentos RoHS do Reino Unido 2012
EN IEC63000:2018
RAG (UE) 2016/426 - Regulamentos GA do Reino Unido 2018
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Ficheiro técnico compilado e mantido em Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Pibor, Republica Checa e Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew

Lane, Londres, Inglaterra, EC2N 2AXUK.
5. Assinado por ¢ em nome de:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Peca N.° D2229-2023

Todos os direitos reservados. Nao é permitido reproduzir ou transmitir qualquer parte
deste livro, sob nenhuma forma ou por qualquer meio, sem o consentimento expresso
por escrito do editor.



742 58 Ptibor
Republica Checa

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Gestor de Qualidade, 02-01-2023

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Peca N.° D2229-2023



/]

Alliance

Laundry Systems

Declaratia de conformitate UE - UK

Prin prezenta, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., in calitate de producator, declara pe raspunderea sa exclusiva faptul ca produsele la care face referire acest document vizeaza, sunt
concepute in conformitate cu si indeplinesc toate dispozitiile relevante ale directivelor UE si reglementarilor din Regatul Unit.

1. Producator:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

Republica Ceha

2. Aparat Produs: Uscdtoare comerciale cu urmatoarele numere de model:

Numar de serie:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Poate fi orice caracter

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
UDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* Poate fi caracterul 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS_ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Obiectul declaratiei descrise mai sus este in conformitate cu directivele relevante ale UE, cu regulamentele britanice, cu standardele armonizate ale UE si cu standardele
desemnate de Regatul Unit:
MD #2006/42/EC - Reglementari SoM (siguranta) din Marea Britanie 2008

Londra, Anglia, EC2N 2AXUK.

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Respecta cerintele de siguranta ale LVD 2014/35/UE si ale regulamentelor britanice LV (siguranta) din 2016
Directiva EMC nr. 2014/30/UE - Reglementarile EMC din 2016 din Regatul Unit
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU - Reglementarile britanice RE 2017

EN 300 328 vV2,2,2

EN 301 489-1V2,2,3
EN 301 489-17 V3,1,1

Directiva RoHS #2011/65/EU - Regulamentele RoHS 2012 din Marea Britanie
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426 -
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev,4

5. Semnat in locul si in numele:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116

Regulamentul GA 2018 din Marea Britanie

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002 Rev,02

4. Dosarul tehnic intocmit si pastrat la Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Republica Ceha si Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew Lane,

© Drepturi de autor 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Toate drepturile rezervate. Nicio parte din continutul acestei carti nu poate fi reprodusa

sau transmisa sub nicio forma sau prin niciun mijloc fara acordul scris explicit al

editorului.

Piesa Nr. D2229-2023
lanuarie 2023



742 58 Ptibor
Republica Ceha

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, manager de calitate, 2023-01-02

© Drepturi de autor 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Piesa Nr. D2229-2023
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Hdeknapauunsa o COOTBETCTBUU NPOAYKLUM TPeOOBaAHUAM TEXHUYECKMUX perfamMmeHToB
ctpaH EC - Benuko6putaHum

Mbi, KomnaHusa Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Kak NpoOVM3BOAUTENb HACTOALLMM 3aABNSAEM NOZ, CBOKO IMYHYIO U UCK/IHOUUTENbHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb, YTO U34E/UA, K KOTOPbIM
OTHOCUTCA AaHHbIN JOKYMEHT, pa3paboTaHbl B COOTBETCTBUM CO BCEMU COOTBETCTBYIOLLMMMU MOJIONKEHUAMM AMPEKTMB EBPONEICKOro cotosa 1 npasunamu BeamkobputaHum u
YAOBNETBOPAIOT BCEM MX TPeBOBaHUAM.

1. TMpoussogutens:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Pribor
Czech Republic (Yexus)
2. OnucaHue o6opyaoBaHua: CylunnbHble MALLIMHbI KOMMEPYECKOTO HA3HAYEHUA CO CIEAYIOLLMMU HOMEPAaMU MOAENE:

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDR680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
DT190AH DT680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 T1E
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 T9E
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 UDD285 1250 T10E
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE
CepuiiHbIN Homep:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym 11T000001ym-11T999999ym 13T000001ym-13T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym 35T000001ym-35T999999ym 13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym
ym: MoxeT oTobpaxaTtbcsi B Buae * MoxeT ObITb B BUAE cuMBONa
noboro cumsona 0,9AD

3. OnucaHHbIV Bbille NpeaMEeT AeKAapaLMM COOTBETCTBYET TPE6OBaHUAM YKasaHHbIX aupekTus EC, npaBua BeankobpuTaHMm, COrnacoBaHHbIX cTaHaapToB EC 1 cTaHaapTos,
paspaboTaHHbIX B BenmkobputaHum:
MD Ne2006/42/EC - NMpaBuna TexHukn 6esonacHoctu Benvkobputanum (2008r.)
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
OtBevatoT TpeboBaHuam 6e3zonacHocTu LVD 2014/35/EU v Mpaeunam 6e3onacHOCTM ANs HU3KOBOMNbTHbIX annapaTtoB Benvko6putanum, 2016r.
Ivpektnsa 2014/30/EC no anekTpoMarHUTHOM COBMECTMMOCTM — paBuna no anekTpoMarHUTHOM coBMecTMocTy Benukobputanum, 2016 r.
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
OupekTnBa no BozobHoBnsiemon aHeprumn Ne2014/53/EU - Hopmbl Benuko6putaHum no Bo3obHoBnsiemoit aHeprm, 2017r.
EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
OupekTtea EC no orpaHnyeHnto cogepxxanunst BpeaHbix Bewects Ne2011/65/EU - Hopmbl Benunko6putanum no
OorpaHVYeHunio cogepxaHns BpedHbIx Belects, 2012r.
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) Ne2016/426 - HopmaTuBHble fokymeHTbl Bennkobputanum no GA, 2018r.
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b Komnanusa UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH

E-31-01285-17-Bep.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Bep.02
© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2023 r. Ne getann D2229-2023
Bce npaBa coxpaHsitoTcs. 3anpelyaeTcst KonvpoBaTbk UNu nepegasaTth B NioboM Buae AxBapb 2023

unu nobbiMu cnocobamu kaky-nmbo YacTb 3Toro Nocobusi 6e3 NMCbMEHHOro
paspeLueHus naarens.



4. TexHunueckuii daiin nogrotosneH u xpauutca B Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Misteckd 1116, 742 58 Pfibor, Czech Republic (4Yexus) u Alliance Laundry LTD, 1 Bartholomew Lane,
London, England (oHgoH, AHrnaus), EC2N 2AXUK.
5. ToanucaHo OT MMEHM 1 NO NOPYYEHWUIO:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Pribor
Czech Republic (Yexua)

Row . e

Pagum MonegHuK, meHeaxep no Kavectsy, 2.1.2023r.

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2023 r. Ne getann D2229-2023
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EU — Spojené kralovstvo Vyhlasenie o zhode

My, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., ako vyrobca tymto na vlastni zodpovednost’ vyhlasujeme, Ze produkty, na ktoré sa vzt'ahuje tento dokument, st vyrobené v sulade so vSetkymi
prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernic EU a nariadeni Spojeného kral'ovstva a spliiaji ich poziadavky.

1. Vyrobca:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Czech Republic
2. Zariadenie/Produkt: Komer¢éné susi¢ky s nasledujiicimi modelovymi ¢islami:

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250 UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11

DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250 UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP

DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285 UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14

DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285 SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

DT190AH DTG680AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285 SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285 SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP

DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345 SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19

DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345 SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530 SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH

DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680 SDR285 THME

DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195 SHP285 T11VP

DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195 SDS285 T13E

DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190 SDD285 T13VP

DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190 SDR345 T16E

DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250 SHP345 T16VP

DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250 SDR530 TOE

DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285 SDR680 T9-JESS

DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285 1195 TOVP

DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285 1190 T10VP

DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 uUDD285 1250 T10E

DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345 1285 DT195AE

Vyrobné ¢islo:

9T000001rm — 9T999999rm 9TX000001rm — 9TX999999rm 11T000001rm — 11T999999rm 13T000001rm — 13T999999rm
16T000001rm — 16T999999rm 24T000001rm — 24T999999rm 35T000001rm — 35T999999rm 13T*000001rm — 13T*999999rm
rm: Méze byt akykolvek znak * Moéze byt znak 0, 9, A, D

3. Predmet vyhlasenia opisaného vyssie je v stlade s prislusnymi smernicami EU, nariadeniami Spojeného kralovstva, harmonizovanymi normami EU a uréenymi normami
Spojeného kralovstva:
MD ¢&. 2006/42/ES — Nariadenia Spojeného kralovstva SoM (Bezpeénost) 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Spiia bezpe&nostné predpisy smernice LVD 2014/35/EU a Nariadenia Spojeného kralovstva LV (bezpeénost) 2016
Smernica o harmonizacii pravnych predpisov €lenskych Statov vztahujucich sa na elektromagneticku
kompatibilitu €. 2014/30/EU — Nariadenia Spojeného kralovstva o elektromagnetickej kompatibilite z roku 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
Smernica o harmonizacii pravnych predpisov Elenskych statov tykajlcich sa spristupfiovania radiovych zariadeni
na trhu (RED) €. 2014/53/EU — Nariadenia Spojeného kralovstva RE 2017
EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
Smernica o obmedzeni pouzivania urcitych nebezpecnych latok v elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeniach €.
2011/65/EU — Nariadenia Spojeného kralovstva o obmedzeni pouzivania urcitych nebezpecnych latok v
elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeniach 2012

EN IEC63000:2018

Nariadenie Eurépskeho parlamentu a Rady (EU) 2016/426 o spotrebioch spalujtcich plynné paliva Nariadenia Spojeného kralovstva GA 2018
(GAR) —
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999 UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b Kingsland
62100 Brno CZ Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4 GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02
© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Cislo dielu D2229-2023
VSetky prava vyhradené. Ziadna ¢ast obsahu tohto navodu sa nesmie kopirovat ani Januar 2023

prenasat v ziadnej forme ani ziadnymi prostriedkami bez vyslovného pisomného suhlasu
vydavatela.



4. Technicky subor zostaveny a uchovavany v Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Misteckd 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Ceska republika a Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew
Lane, Londyn, Anglicko, EC2N 2AXUK.

5. Podpisané za a v mene:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Ceska republika

oo oo, /|

Radim Polednik, manazér kvality, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Cislo dielu D2229-2023
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Izjava o skladnosti EU — ZK

Mi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., kot proizvajalec na lastno in izklju¢no odgovornost izjavljamo, da so proizvodi, na katere se nanasa ta dokument, proizvedeni v skladu z in ob
upostevanju vseh veljavnih predpisov uredb EU in predpisov ZK.

1. Proizvajalec:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

2. Aparat/ izdelek: Komercialni susilni stroji z naslednjimi $tevilkami modelov:

Republika Ceska
DX190AE DT345AH
DX190AH DT530AE
DT190AE DT530AG
DT190AG DT530AS
DT190AH DTG80AE
DT250AE DT680AG
DT250AG DT680AS
DT250AS DT190BG
DT250AH DT250BG
DT285AE DT250BS
DT285AG DT250BH
DT285AS DT285BG
DT285AH DT285BS
DS285AE DT285BH
DS285AG DS285BG
DD285AE DD285BG
DD285AG DD285BS
DD285AS DT345BG
DT345AE DT345BS
DT345AG DT345BH
DT345AS DT530BG

Serijska stevilka:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym—16T999999ym
ym: Lahko je kateri koli znak

EN60335-1:2012

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym—-9TX999999ym

24T000001ym—24T999999ym

* Lahko so znaki 0, 9, A, D

3. Predmet zgormje izjave je v skladu z veljavnimi direktivami EU, predpisi ZK, harmoniziranimi standardi EU in standardi ZK:
Direktiva 2006/42/ES o strojih (MD) - (Varnostni) predpisi ZK o dobavi strojev (SoM) iz leta 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018

CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Izpolnjuje varnostne zahteve direktive 2014/35/EU o nizkonapetostni elektri¢ni opremi (LVD) in (Varnostne) predpise ZK o nizkonapetostni elektri¢ni opremi

(LV) iz leta 2016

UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11

UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP

UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14

SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP

SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19

SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH

SDR285 TU1E

SHP285 T11VP

SDS285 T13E

SDD285 T13VP

SDR345 T16E

SHP345 T16VP

SDR530 TOE

SDR680 T9-JESS

1195 TOVP

1190 T10VP

1250 T10E

1285 DT195AE
11T000001ym—11T999999ym 13T000001ym—13T999999ym
35T000001ym—-35T999999ym 13T*000001ym—-13T*999999ym

Direktiva 2014/30/EU o elektromagnetni zdruzljivosti (EMC) — Predpisi ZK o elektromagnetni zdruzljivosti 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019

Direktiva 2014/53/EU o radijski opremi (RED) - Predpisi ZK o radijski opremi iz leta 2017

2012

Uredba 2016/426/EU o plinskih napravah (GAR) —

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
Direktiva 2011/65/EU o omejevanju nevarnih snovi (RoHS) — Predpisi ZK o omejevanju nevarnih snovi iz leta

EN IEC63000:2018

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17 — Rev.4

Predpisi ZK o plinskih napravah iz leta 2018

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH

GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Tehni¢ne dokumente so pripravili in shranili v podjetjih Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka, 1116, 742 58, Piibor, Ceska republika, in Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1
Bartholomew Lane, London, Anglija, EC2N 2AXUK.

5. Podpisano za in v imenu:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Vse pravice pridrzane. Vsebine te knijiZzice ni dovoljeno reproducirati ali prenasati v
nobeni obliki, na noben nacin in niti po delih brez izrecnega pisnega dovoljenja

zaloznika.

Del §t. D2229-2023
Januar 2023



Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Ceska republika
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Radim Polednik, vodja kakovosti, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Del §t. D2229-2023
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EU - UK intyg om dverensstammelse

I egenskap av tillverkare forklarar vi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., hdrmed pa eget odelat ansvar att de produkter som detta dokument berdr ar utformade i enlighet med och
uppfyller alla relevanta bestimmelser i EU:s direktiv och i brittisk lagstiftning.

1. Tillverkare:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

2. Produkt: Kommersiella torktumlare med foljande modellnummer:

Tjeckiska republiken
DX190AE DT345AH
DX190AH DT530AE
DT190AE DT530AG
DT190AG DT530AS
DT190AH DTG80AE
DT250AE DT680AG
DT250AG DT680AS
DT250AS DT190BG
DT250AH DT250BG
DT285AE DT250BS
DT285AG DT250BH
DT285AS DT285BG
DT285AH DT285BS
DS285AE DT285BH
DS285AG DS285BG
DD285AE DD285BG
DD285AG DD285BS
DD285AS DT345BG
DT345AE DT345BS
DT345AG DT345BH
DT345AS DT530BG

Serienummer:

9T0000014m—-9T999999am
16T000001am—16T999999am
am: Kan vara vilket tecken som helst

DT530BS LS250 IDR250
DT680BG LS250HP IHP250
DT680BS LS300 IDR285
TX9 LS300HP IHP285
TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285
T9 LSD300 IDD285
TOHP LS350 IDR345
T11 LS350HP IHP345
T11HP LS530 IDR530
T13 LS680 IDR680
T13HP SWT11 UDR195
TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195
T1313 SWT13 UDR190
T16 SWT13HP UHP190
T16HP SWT16 UDR250
T24 SWT16HP UHP250
T35 SWT24 UDR285
LSX195 IDR195 UHP285
LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285
LS195 IDR190 uDD285
LS195HP IHP190 UDR345

9TX000001&m—-9TX999999am
24T000001am—-24T999999am

* Kan vara tecken 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T0000014m—11T999999&m
35T000001&m—-35T999999am

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T0000018m—-13T999999am
13T*000001&4m—-13T*999999&am

3. Foremalet for intyget ovan 6verensstimmer med relevanta EU-direktiv, brittiska forordningar, harmoniserade EU-standarder och enskilda brittiska standarder:
MD #2006/42/EC — UK SoM (Safety) Regulations 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Uppfyller sékerhetsmalen for lagspanningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU och UK LV (Safety) Regulations 2016
EMC-direktivet #2014/30/EU — UK EMC Regulations 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU — UK RE Regulations 2017

EN 300 328 v2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS-direktivet #2011/65/EU — UK RoHS Regulations 2012

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426 -
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

UK GA Regulations 2018

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH

GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Den tekniska filen har sammanfattats och kan erhallas frén Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Tjeckien och Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1

Bartholomew Lane, London, England, EC2N 2AXUK.

5. Signerat av och pé uppdrag av:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Med ensamrétt. Ingen del av innehallet i denna bok far reproduceras eller dverforas i
nagon form eller pa nagot satt utan utgivarens uttryckliga medgivande skriftligen.

Artikelnummer D2229-2023
Januari 2023



Tjeckien
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Radim Polednik, kvalitetsansvarig, 2023-01-02

© Copyright 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Artikelnummer D2229-2023
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AB - BK Uygunluk Beyani

Uretici olarak biz, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., burada yalnizca kendi sorumlulugumuz altinda bu dokiimanda agiklanan iiriinlerin ilgili AB Direktiflerine ve Birlesik Krallik
Diizenlemelerine uygun sekilde tasarlandigini ve gerekli kosullari karsiladigini beyan ederiz.

1. Imalatg:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Cek Cumbhuriyeti
2. Aparat - Uriin: Asagidaki Model Numaralarina sahip ticari kurutucular:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285
DT190AH DTG80AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 UDD285
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345

Seri Numarast:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Herhangi bir karakter olabilir

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* Herhangi bir karakter olabilir:

0,9AD

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

PHP345 DT195AH
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Yukarida agiklanan beyanin konusu, ilgili AB Direktifleri, Birlesik Krallik Mevzuati, AB uyumlastirilmis ve BK Ozel Belirlenmis standartlarina uygundur:

MD #2006/42/EC - BK SoM (Giivenlik) Dizenlemeleri 2008
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
LVD 2014/35/EU ve BK LV (Giivenlik) Diizenlemeleri 2016'nin glvenlik hedeflerini yerine getirir

EMC Direktifi #2014/30/EU - UK EMC Diizenlemeleri 2016
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019

RED #2014/53/AB - BK RE Diizenlemeleri 2017

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (AB) #2016/426 -

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

RoHS Direktifi #2011/65/AB - BK RoHS Diizenlemeleri 2012

BK GA Diizenlemeleri 2018

UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH

GAR-UK-A0002 Rev.02

4. Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Misteck4 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Cek Cumhuriyeti ve Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1 Bartholomew Lane, Londra, ingiltere, EC2N 2AXUK
tarafindan derlenen ve saklanan teknik dosya.

5. Sunun adina ve hesabina imzalanmigtir:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.

Mistecka 1116

© Telif hakki 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Tum haklari sakhidir. Bu kitap¢igin iceriginin higbir kismi, yayincinin agik yazil izni
olmadan higbir sekilde ve higbir suretle ¢gogaltilamaz veya iletilemez.

Parga No D2229-2023
Ocak 2023



742 58 Ptibor
Cek Cumbhuriyeti
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Radim Polednik, Kalite Miidiirii, 2023-01-02

© Telif hakki 2023, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Parga No D2229-2023
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Hdeknapauis npo BiANoBiAHICTb NpoAYyKUil BUMOram TexXHiMHUX pernamMmeHTiB KpaiH €C -
Benukoi bpuTtaHii

Mu, komnaHis Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., ik BUPOGHWMK, LLUM 3aABJAEMO Mif, CBOKO OCOBUCTY Ta BUK/IIOYHY BifNOBiAANbHICTb, WO NPOAYKLs, AKOT CTOCYETbCA Leil LOKYMEHT,

po3pobsieHa 3 LOTPUMAHHAM BUMOT i Bi4NOBIAAE BCIM BiANOBIAHUM NONOXeHHAM [upekTns EC i pernameHTis BesimkobpuTaHii.

1. BWPOGHWMK:
Alliance Laund
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Pribor

ry CE s.r.o.

Czech Republic (Yexis)

2. Onuc obnagHaHHA: CyWwnabHI MalWMHU KOMEPLMHOTO NPU3HAYEHHA 3 HAaBeAEHVMM HUKYE HOMEPAMU MOLENEN:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
CepiitHuiA Hom

9T000001ym-9T999999ym

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

ep:

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Moxe Bigobpaxatucs y Burnsgi
Oyab-sIKOro cuMBONy

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

* Moxe 6yTv y BUrNAAi HACTYMHUX
cumeonis: 0,9,A,D

IMS285
1T285

PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
T1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. OnucaHwuii BULWE NpeaMeT Aeknapauii Bignosigae BMMoram YMHHUX anpektus €EC, npasun Benukoi BpuTaHii, yaroakeHum ctaHgapTam €EC Ta cTaHAapTam, po3pobieHum y
Benukin bBputanii:

MD Ne2006/42/EC - MpaBuna TexHikn 6e3nekn Benukoi Bputanii (2008p.)

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012

CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Bianosigatotb BuMoram 6e3nekun LVD 2014/35/EU i MNpasunam 6e3nekun Ans HU3bKOBONbTHKX anapartis Benvkoi Bputanii, 2016p.
IupekTtuea EC wono enektpomMarHitHoi cymicHocTi Ne2014/30/EU - PernameHT Benvkoi BputaHii woano
eneKTpoMarHiTHoi cymicHocTi, 2016p.
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
OvpekTuBa 3 BigHoBnoBaHoi eHeprii Ne2014/53/EU - Hopmu Benukoi BputaHii 3 BigHoBntoBaHoi eHeprii, 2017p.
EN 300 328 v2.2.2
EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
IupekTtnBa Ne2011/65/EU 3 enekTpomarHiTHOI cymMicHOCTi - MNpaBuna 3 enekTpomarHiTHoi cymicHocTi Benukoi
BpwuTanii, 2016p.
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) Ne2016/426 -
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Bep.4

HopmaTtueHi gokymeHTn Benukoi Bputanii 3 GA, 2018p.

Komnarisa UL International (UK) Ltd. - 0843 Unit 1-3 Horizon Kingsland

Business Park Wade Road Basingstoke RG24 8AH
GAR-UK-A0002, Bep.02

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2023

Yci npaBa 3axuieHo. XKogHa YyacTuHa BMICTY YMHHOI KHUMM He MoXe ByTu BigTBOpeHa

4n nepepaHa B 6yap-sikini popmi abo byab-skumMu 3acobamu 6e3 IBHO BUPaXeHOT
NUCbMOBOI 3roav BUAABLSA.

Ne 3a katanorom D2229-2023
CiveHb 2023



4. TexHiyHuI daiin nigrotoBneHuit i 3bepiraetbea B Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Pfibor, Czech Republic (Yexin) Ta Alliance Laundry Finance LTD, 1
Bartholomew Lane, London, England (/ToHgoH, AHrais), EC2N 2AXUK.
5. MignucaHo Big, imeHi Ta 32 OPYYEHHAM:
Komnatis Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Pribor
Czech Republic (Yexis)

Row . e

Pagim MonepHik, meHeaxep 3 KOHTPOAIO AKOcTi, 2.1.2023p.

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2023 Ne 3a katanorom D2229-2023
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